MUR746800106

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 7468
Progressive Priorities PAC, et al.)	
Updated Recommendations Following)	
Sentencing of Matthew Tunstall)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Vicktoria J. Allen Deputy Secretary of the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on July 26, 2023, the Commission decided

by a vote of 6-0 to take the following actions in MUR 7468:

- Dismiss as an exercise of prosecutorial discretion the allegation that Matthew Tunstall knowingly and willfully violated 52 U.S.C. § 30103(b), (c) and 11 C.F.R. § 102.2(a)(1), (2) by misrepresenting the actual treasurer of Progressive Priorities PAC and issue an admonishment letter to Tunstall individually and as treasurer of Progressive Priorities PAC.
- 2. Take no further action regarding the allegation that Progressive Priorities PAC and Matthew Tunstall in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30124 by fraudulently misrepresenting that Progressive Priorities PAC was acting for or on behalf of a federal candidate.
- 3. Take no further action regarding the allegation that Progressive Priorities PAC and Matthew Tunstall in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b) by failing to itemize receipts and disbursements.
- 4. Instruct the Reports Analysis Division to administratively terminate Progressive Priorities PAC.
- 5.
- 6. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 7. Close the file.

Federal Election Commission MUR 7468 July 26, 2023

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and

Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.



Attest:

Vicktoria J Allen Digitally signed by Vicktoria J Allen Date: 2023.07.27 08:24:13 -04'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Deputy Secretary of the Commission